EMPLOYEE(S): Tode	d Jaeger	SCHOOL: District Offices
magnituderen verma		Department (opt.): <u>Legal</u>
w		DATE(S): <u>1/27/11 - 1/29/11</u>
ACTIVITY/EVENT: Spe	ecial Education School Attorney	rs Conference
LOCATION: <u>Las Ve</u>	gas NV	
ABSENCE: # Days	2 Sub Required: ☐Yes ☒№	No # of School Days Missed 2
EXPENSES REQUESTE	ED: (OBTAIN RECEIPTS FOR A	ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)
	APPROXIMATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registration	\$ 1,120.0 <u>0</u>	229.11.200.2579.540.6360 (\$845) and 001.00.100.2579.505.6360 (\$275)
Transportation	<u>\$ 200.00</u> Mode <u>ai</u>	<u>229.11.200.2579.540.6582 (\$356)</u>
Rental Car	<u>n/a</u>	
Meals	<u>\$177.00</u>	<u>229.11.2</u> 00.2579.540.6582
Lodging	<u>\$342.00</u>	229.11.200.2579.540.6582
Substitutes	<u>n/a</u>	
TOTAL	<u>\$1,839.00</u>	
The District will [(or)	will not receive reimbursem	ent from outside sources.
Purpose of travel: Contin	nuing Legal Education	
	benefits to students and staff: <u>To</u> ricts in special education matter	gain specialized training reserved solely for attorneys
Submitted by: Signature	an Jun	Date
	/Supervisor Fatruck Welder e Superintendent/Superintendent	Date 1-3-1 Date

EMPLOYEE(S): Patt	ti Greenleaf	De	POOL: District Offices epartment (opt.): School Operations E(S): March 7-10, 2011
ACTIVITY/EVENT: ACL	CTE-National Policy S ngton, DC	<u>eminar</u>	
ABSENCE: # Days		Ves No	# of School Days Missed
EXPENSES REQUESTI			·
EAI ENSLS REQUESTI	APPROXIMAT		BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registration	<u>375.00</u>		<u>596-00-270-2290-515-6360</u>
Transportation	650.00	Mode Airlines	596-00-270-2290-515-6582
Rental Car			
Meals	236.00		<u>596-00-270-2290-515-6582</u>
Lodging	1200.00		<u>596-00-270-2290-515-6582</u>
Substitutes	MACONOCOO		
TOTAL	2461.00 Trip to be	e paid entirely by CTE g	grant funds.
The District will (or)	will not receive re	eimbursement from outs	side sources.
Purpose of travel: <u>To at</u>	tend the Association fo	or Careers and Technic	cal Education (ACTE) policy seminar.
			share with administrators, teachers and staff uptional issues affecting CTE including Perkins
·	Sally letter let	intendent	$\frac{12[14]}{Date}$ Date $\frac{12-15-10}{Date}$ Date

EMPLOYEE(S):	<u>Dianna</u>	<u>Kuhn</u>		SCHOOL: Rio Vista	
	<u>Melisa</u>	Wells		Department (opt.):	
	Margie	<u>Hervert</u>		DATE(S): <u>January 23-25, 2011</u>	
ACTIVITY/EVEN	IT: Turn a	round Schools	Institute-On the Ro	ad to College-No Excuses University	
	an Diego.				
ABSENCE: #	# Days 2	Sub Required	I: ⊠Yes □No	# of School Days Missed 2	
EXPENSES REQU	JESTED:	(OBTAIN REC	CEIPTS FOR ALL IN	ICURRED EXPENSES)	
		<u>APPROXIN</u>	MATE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are Distribution and Distribution a	
Registratio	on <u>11</u>	85.00		$\underline{100.11.100.2210.117.6360}$	
Transport	ation <u>50</u>	00.00	Mode <u>Air</u>	$\underline{100.11.100.2210.117.6582}$	
Rental Car					
Meals	<u>25</u>	50.00		$\underline{100.11.100.2210.117.6582}$	
Lodging	<u>35</u>	<u> </u>		$\underline{100.11.100.2210.117.6582}$	
Substitutes	30	0.00		100.11.100.2210.117.6113	
TOTAL	<u>25</u>	<u>885.00</u>			
The District will	7 (or) wi	ll not⊠ receiv	ve reimbursement from	m outside sources	
				y schools and get further training on the ex	centional
systems.	to networ	K WILLI OLLICI IV	o Dacuses Chiversie	v sensons and get further training on the ex	Сериона
Outcomes and acac student achieveme		efits to students	and staff: Further o	development of our exceptional systems wil	<u>l increase</u>
Pri	gnature // A ncipal/Su	ma L porvisor Patruli perintendent/Si	Wlan werintendent	Date 11-23-10 Date 12-1-10 Date	11/30/12

EMPLOYEE(S): Chr	istine Sullivan	SC	CHOOL: <u>La Cima Middle</u>
E-14-	- Address of the Control of the Cont		Department (opt.):
		D	ATE(S): <u>03/01/11 to 03/04/11</u>
ACTIVITY/EVENT: AV	JID ADI. Session 4 C	ohort 40	
	ego, CA	0101140	
	_		
ABSENCE: # Days	Sub Required: [_Yes ⊠No	# of School Days Missed 3
EXPENSES REQUESTI	ED: (OBTAIN RECE	PTS FOR ALL INC	URRED EXPENSES)
	<u>APPROXIMA</u>	TE COST	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registration	<u>n/a</u>		
Transportation	<u>\$180.00</u>	Mode <u>Air</u>	100-11-100-2210-165-6582
Rental Car	<u>\$130.00</u>		<u>100-11-100-2210-165-6582</u>
Meals	<u>\$177.00</u>		100-11-100-2210-165-6582
Lodging	<u>\$455.63</u>		100-11-100-2210-165-6582
Substitutes	***************************************		
TOTAL	\$942.63		
The District will (or)	will not X receive:	reimbursement from	outside sources
_			
in a district.	O ADL training is crit	ical to successful A V	ID implementation, refinement, and maintenance
			n learned in training is communicated to AVID site igor and success for all students.
Submitted by:	istine &u	llvan	$ \frac{\frac{12-1-10}{\text{Date}}}{\frac{12-2-10}{\text{Date}}} $ $ \frac{12-8-10}{12-8-10} $
			12-2-10
Principal	l/Supervisor	6	Date
	Patrick W	lon	12-8-10
Associat	e Superintendent/Supe	rintendent	Date

EMPLOYEE(S):	Dr. Kent	Paul Barrabee	SCHO	OOL: District Offices
	Governin	g Board Member	De	partment (opt.): Governing Board Office
	•		DATI	E(S): <u>February 6-8, 2011</u>
ACTIVITY/EVEN	NT: <u>38th Ani</u>	nual Federal Rela	tions Network (FRN) :	sponsored by the National School Boards
Association (NSB	-			
LOCATION: <u>V</u>	Vashington	<u>, D.C.,</u>		
ABSENCE: #	# Days <u>n/a</u>	Sub Required: [Yes No	# of School Days Missed <u>n/a</u>
EXPENSES REQU	UESTED: (OBTAIN RECEIP	TS FOR ALL INCURE	RED EXPENSES)
		APPROXIMAT	<u>'E COST</u>	BUDGET CODE/DESCRIPTION (Note: Tax credit contributions are District funds and require a budget code.)
Registratio	on <u>\$65</u>	5.00		Paid by Arizona School Boards Association
Transport	tation <u>\$55</u>	0.00	Mode airfare+other	001-00-100-2579-502-6582
Rental Car	r <u>\$15</u>	0.00		001-00-100-2579-502-6582
Meals	<u>\$29</u>	<u>5.00</u>		001-00-100-2579-502-6582
Lodging	<u>\$97</u>	<u>'5.00</u>		001-00-100-2579-502-6582
Substitute	s			
TOTAL	<u>\$2.</u>	625.00		
The District will	(or) will	not receive re	eimbursement from outs	side sources
	. ,			ference and to represent Amphitheater School
			Hill representatives.	refere and to represent Amphitheater School
Outcomes and aca		fits to students and	staff: Develop strong	working relationships with Federal legislators
Submitted by: Sig	On. Kew gnature	+ Burrabee	by mlanis	12/9/10 Date
	incipal/Supe	ervisor - Jalen erintendent/Superin	tive ntendent	Date Date Date

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHOOL: CDO				
ESTIMATED NUMBER	OF STUDENTS: 2			
NAME OF SCHOOL GR	OUP/CLUB/ENTITY: <u>JR</u>	OTC Rifle T	eam	
STAFF ADVISOR(S)/Cl	IAPERONES: 2 MAJ ROI	ert De Wit	& Mrs. Linda Sip	<u>oe</u>
ABSENCE: # Days <u>5</u> S	ub Required: 🗌 Yes 🛮 🗵	No #	of School Days Mis	sed <u>3</u>
ACTIVITY / EVENT / P	URPOSE OF TRAVEL: <u>JR</u>	OTC Air Rif	le National Cham	pions <u>hips</u>
DESTINATION OF TRA	VEL: Anniston, Al			
DATES OF TRAVEL: <u>16</u> ACADEMIC BENEFITS	5 - 20 Feb, 2011 TO STUDENTS: Studer	nts earn sch	olarships to colle	ege
PROPOSED METHOD (District-owned vehicl Transportation approval: Other <u>Air</u>	es			
Are expenses paid from a Parent Organization	ny of the following accounts	s? Auxiliary	Tax Credits	Club Funds <u>JROTC</u>
EXPENSES RI	EQUESTED: (OBTAIN R	ECEIPTS F	OR ALL INCURRI	ED EXPENSES)
	APPROX. COST		BUDGET CO	DE
Registration	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	
Transportation	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	
Meals	<u>o</u>		<u>0</u>	
Lodging	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	
Substitutes	<u>o</u>		<u>0</u>	
TOTAL	Q			

WILL THE DISTRICT RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT? N/A IF SO, SOURCE & AMOUNTS:
HOW ARE CHAPERONE EXPENSES PAID? JROTC fund-raisers
COST TO EACH STUDENT \$ 200
HOW IS THIS TRAVEL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE STUDENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOME PROVISIONS)? Via support on fund raisers
FUNDING SOURCE(S): JROTC and U.S. Government
FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES PLANNED (If applicable): Cookie Dough and Renaissance Fair
SUBMITTED BY: A Robert Deliver Deliver 24 May 2010 Date
APPROVED BY: Principal/Supervisor Date
Fatrish Whom 12-8-10
Associate Superintendent/Superintendent Date

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHOOL: CDO			
ESTIMATED NUMBER	OF STUDENTS: 30		
NAME OF SCHOOL GE	ROUP/CLUB/ENTITY:	CDO Spirit	Line (cheer and pom)
STAFF ADVISOR(S)/C	HAPERONES: Tiffan	y Brown, Che	elsea Munoz, Breland Atkinson
ABSENCE: # Days <u>0</u>	Sub Required: Yes	⊠ No	# of School Days Missed <u>0</u>
ACTIVITY / EVENT / P	PURPOSE OF TRAVEL	: Cheer and	Pom Nationals Competition/ improve skills
DESTINATION OF TRA	AVEL: Anaheim, CA		
DATES OF TRAVEL: NACADEMIC BENEFITS		prove skills :	and confidence
PROPOSED METHOD of District-owned vehice Transportation approval: Other rental of change 11/17/2010)	eles		or group airfare (\$7000 quote per southwes
Are expenses paid from a Parent Organization <u>Hop</u>		ounts? Auxilia	ary Tax Credits <u>x</u> Club Funds <u>x</u>
EXPENSES R	EQUESTED: (OBTA	IN RECEIPT	S FOR ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)
	APPROX. COS	T	BUDGET CODE
Registration	3000.00		<u>850/526-00-100-3400-282-6892</u>
Transportation	8000.00		850/526-00-100-3400-282-6519
Meals	6000.00		850/526-00-100-3400-282-6892
Lodging	6000.00		850/526-00-100-3400-282-6892
Substitutes	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>
TOTAL	23000.00		

WILL THE DISTRICT RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT? N/A IF SO, SOURCE & AMOUNTS:
HOW ARE CHAPERONE EXPENSES PAID? N/A
COST TO EACH STUDENT \$ cost per student is about \$770; this amount will depend on fundraising funds raised per athlete; if the athlete doesn't reach their individual goal the remaining will be charged to the athlete.
HOW IS THIS TRAVEL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE STUDENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOME PROVISIONS)? fundraising events, sponsorship opportunites that each student receives on own
FUNDING SOURCE(S): fundraising, sponsorship opportunities, tax credits
FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES PLANNED (If applicable): <u>basketball spirit clinic, rummage sale, flip flop sales, coffee/cocoa, send out letters of sponsorship intents</u>
SUBMITTED BY: Signature Date
APPROVED BY: 12/6/10 Principal/Supervisor Date
Patrick relon 1-3-10
Associate Superintendent/Superintendent Date

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHOOL: <u>IRHS</u>			
ESTIMATED NUMBEI	R OF STUDENTS: 6		
NAME OF SCHOOL G	ROUP/CLUB/ENTITY: <u>K</u>	ey Club	
STAFF ADVISOR(S)/C	HAPERONES: Martha V	<u>Venzel</u>	
ABSENCE: # Days <u>3</u>	Sub Required: Xes [No # of S	School Days Missed <u>1</u>
ACTIVITY / EVENT / I	PURPOSE OF TRAVEL: <u>V</u>	Veekend of a Life	etime/Key club Leadship events
DESTINATION OF TR	AVEL: Kamp Kiwanis, \	/anderwagen, Ne	ew Mexico
	S TO STUDENTS:		develop leadership skills and a solid pect, people skills, and other leadship
PROPOSED METHOD District-owned vehice Transportation approval: Other Enterprise Re	***************************************		
Are expenses paid from a Parent Organization		nts? Auxiliary	Tax Credits X Club Funds X
EXPENSES R	EQUESTED: (OBTAIN	RECEIPTS FOR	ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)
	APPROX. COST		BUDGET CODE
Registration	\$805.00		526/850-00-100-3400-280-6892
Transportation	<u>\$450.00</u>		526/850-00-100-3400-280-6519
Meals			Included in Registration Fee
Lodging			Included in Registration Fee
Substitutes	\$108.50		530-00-100-3400-280-6113

WILL THE DISTRICT RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT? <u>no</u> IF SO, SOURCE & AMOUNTS:
HOW ARE CHAPERONE EXPENSES PAID? <u>club funds</u>
COST TO EACH STUDENT \$ 115.00
HOW IS THIS TRAVEL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE STUDENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOME PROVISIONS)? Kiwanis funds
FUNDING SOURCE(S):
FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES PLANNED (If applicable):
SUBMITTED BY: Matthews 12-10-10 Signature Date
APPROVED BY: Mullbert Miloto Principal/Supervisor Date

Associate Superintendent/Superintendent

1-3-11

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

THIS FORM SHOULD BE USED FOR ALL TRAVEL EXCEPT THAT TRAVEL WITHIN PIMA COUNTY OR A.I.A. SANCTIONED EVENT TRAVEL

SCHOOL: <u>Harelson</u>			
ESTIMATED NUMBE	ER OF STUDENTS: 68		
NAME OF SCHOOL (GROUP/CLUB/ENTITY:	Sixth Grade Stud	lents, Teachers, and Parents
Thomas, Peggye S Brian Ernest, Scott Lamberson, Karen	pringetti, Gabby Jure Aldridge, Phil DeFran Lamberson, Karen Ol ndy Martinez, Jenny	cky, Brian Koppy cesco, Mary Elder sen, Debbie Omo	e Herman, Andy Heinemann, Shauna v, Nakoma Jackson, Megan Ratcliffe, r, Gayle Piotrowski, Brook King, Ross zo, George Soltero, Brenda Vazquez, e Fitterer, Aaron LaDuke, Jennipher
ABSENCE: # Days <u>2.5</u>	Sub Required: Yes	⊠ No # of	School Days Missed 2.5
ACTIVITY / EVENT /	PURPOSE OF TRAVEL	: <u>6th grade San Di</u> eg	o Trip
DESTINATION OF TI	RAVEL: San Diego, CA	•	
ACADEMIC BENEFIT Students will gain the composition, pr that bodies of water	hands on knowledge operties, and structur	about Oceanogra es of the oceans'	ards will be covered on the trip: phy including the following: Explain zones and layers, analyze the effects describe ways scientists explore the
PROPOSED METHOD District-owned vehicles Transportation approva Other Project Explosion	1:	N:	
Are expenses paid from Parent Organization		ounts? Auxiliary <u>x</u> T	ax Credits <u>x</u> Club Funds
EXPENSES I	REQUESTED: (OBTAI	N RECEIPTS FOR	ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)
	APPROX. COST		BUDGET CODE
Registration	\$26,860.00		525-00-100-1001-107-6892 &

526-00-100-1001-107-6892

Transportation	Included			
Meals	Included			
Lodging	<u>Included</u>			
Substitutes	<u>\$0</u>	-		
TOTAL	<u>\$26,860.00</u>			
WILL THE DISTRICT F IF SO, SOURCE & AMO		RSEMENT? <u>No</u>		
HOW ARE CHAPERON	E EXPENSES PAID	o? Parents pay the same p	orice as students.	
COST TO EACH STUD	ENT \$ \$395.00			
		BLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE ST s to those families who ne		Y INCOME
FUNDING SOURCE(S):	Pickle sales, 6 th	grade T-shirt sales, and c	lonations	
FUNDRAISING ACTIV Pickle/Popcorn sales				
SUBMITTED BY:	esi Heren		11-4-10	·
S	Signature		Date	
APPROVED BY:	Principal/Supervisor	Leinen	<u>11 - 4 - 10</u> Date	
	Associate Superintend	Ment/Superintendent	$\frac{12-9-10}{\text{Date}}$	
	1			

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

THIS FORM SHOULD BE USED FOR ALL TRAVEL EXCEPT THAT TRAVEL WITHIN PIMA COUNTY OR A.I.A. SANCTIONED EVENT TRAVEL

SCHOOL	: Coronado K-8				
ESTIMA	ESTIMATED NUMBER OF STUDENTS: 45				
NAME O	IAME OF SCHOOL GROUP/CLUB/ENTITY: National Junior Honor Society				
	DVISOR(S)/CHAP <u>Retherford</u>	ERONES: Monica	Nelson, Mich	ael McCo	nnell, Cathy Crockett, Becky Shipley
ABSENC	E: # Days <u>0</u> Sub I	Required: Yes	⊠ No	# of Scho	ool Days Missed <u>0</u>
ACTIVITY / EVENT / PURPOSE OF TRAVEL: <u>Continued focus on supporting academic achievement</u> through the five areas of National Junior Honor Society; service, citizenship, character, leadership and scholarship. The main focus will be character, leadership skills and citizenship.					
DESTINA	ATION OF TRAVE	L: Anaheim, CA			
	OF TRAVEL: <u>April</u> MIC BENEFITS TO				O AM) community based service program.
☐ Distri Transport	ED METHOD OF To ict-owned vehicles cation approval: Charter Bus		N:		
•	nses paid from any c ganization <u>No.</u>	of the following acco	ounts? Auxiliar	y <u>No.</u> Tax	Credits <u>No.</u> Club Funds <u>Yes.</u>
	EXPENSES REQU	JESTED: (OBTAI	N RECEIPTS	FOR AL	L INCURRED EXPENSES)
		APPROX. COST	Γ	В	BUDGET CODE
R	egistration	<u>3700.00</u>		8	50-00-100-1001-115-6892
Τ	ransportation	3000.00		8	50-00-100-1001-115-6519
M	1eals	<u>0</u>		N	<u>V/A</u>
L	odging	<u>o</u>		<u>N</u>	<u> </u>

N/A

Substitutes

 $\underline{\mathbf{0}}$

WILL THE DISTRICTIF SO, SOURCE & A	T RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT? <u>no</u> MOUNTS:	
HOW ARE CHAPERO	ONE EXPENSES PAID? Student Activity Fund	<u>s</u>
COST TO EACH STU	JDENT \$ <u>150.00</u>	
HOW IS THIS TRAV PROVISIONS)? <u>Thro</u>	/EL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE ough NJHS Funds	STUDENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOME
FUNDING SOURCE(S): Student Payments	
FUNDRAISING ACT N/A	IVITIES PLANNED (If applicable):	
SUBMITTED BY:	Signature	12/3/10 Date
APPROVED BY:	Man Jelse Principal/Supervisor	
	Patrick Welon	1-3-11
	Associate Superintendent/Superintendent	Date

Attach supporting documentation as needed

ORIGINAL SUBMISSION

SCHOOL: Coronado K-8	1	
ESTIMATED NUMBER (OF STUDENTS: 35	
NAME OF SCHOOL GRO	OUP/CLUB/ENTITY: Ac	Ivanced Band
STAFF ADVISOR(S)/CH <u>Sheber</u>	APERONES: <u>June Kli</u>	cka, David Goldscheid, Gloria Singleton, and Laurie
ABSENCE: # Days <u>1</u> Su	b Required: ⊠ Yes ☐	No # of School Days Missed 1
	vith professional mus	o provide an opportunity for band students to work icians, and to create a short soundtrack. To provide ar k.
DESTINATION OF TRAV	/EL:Anahe	im CA
DATES OF TRAVEL: <u>4/2</u> ACADEMIC BENEFITS T in the band program. H	ΓΟ STUDENTS: <u>Provi</u>	(6:00 AM) des incentive for practicing at home and continuing heir participation in the band into a career context.
PROPOSED METHOD OF District-owned vehicle Transportation approval: _ Other charter bus	s	
Are expenses paid from an Parent Organization yes	y of the following accoun	ts? Auxiliary <u>no</u> Tax Credits <u>yes</u> Club Funds <u>yes</u>
EXPENSES RE	QUESTED: (OBTAIN)	RECEIPTS FOR ALL INCURRED EXPENSES)
	APPROX. COST	BUDGET CODE
Registration	4464	<u>526/850-00-100-1001-115-6892</u>
Transportation	<u>2475</u>	526/850-00-100-1001-115-6519
Meals	<u>1512</u>	<u>526/850-00-100-1001-115-6892</u>
Lodging	<u>1372</u>	<u>526/850-00-100-1001-115-6892</u>

TOTAL

9973.00

WILL THE DISTRICT RECEIVE REIMBURSEMENT? <u>no, costs will be paid by participants</u> IF SO, SOURCE & AMOUNTS:
HOW ARE CHAPERONE EXPENSES PAID? chaperones pay own expenses
COST TO EACH STUDENT \$ 275
HOW IS THIS TRAVEL MADE AVAILABLE TO ALL ELIGIBLE STUDENTS (LOW FAMILY INCOME PROVISIONS)? <u>fundraising by Band Club and scholarships by Boosters</u>
FUNDING SOURCE(S): student/family funded
FUNDRAISING ACTIVITIES PLANNED (If applicable): Booster BBQ or other fundraising activity, Band Club fundraiser TBD after board approval of trip

Associate Superintendent/Superintendent